09/24/05

\ 4 2 2 3 3		: 0003	
Form PT 0,695 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-6227 (5.//31/2002)		i -2003 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼			<u> </u>
To the honorable Commissioner of	Pate. 1025	63509	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): lan James FORSTER	923-03	2. Name and address of Name: AB Dick Hol	Idings Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes x No	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: P. C	D. Box 53, New Century Park
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		
		City: Coventry Count	try: United Kingdom Zip: CV3 1
Execution Date: December 23, 2002		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x	
Application number(s) or patent number (s) or	` ,	tion, the execution date of	f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/296,769		B. Patent No. (s)	
	Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Alan Israel</u>	Name: <u>Alan Israel</u>		.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schi	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.		
Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nur	mber:
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue		11-1145	
City: New York State: N	Y Zip: 10017-6105	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit accoun
03 987KWE 00000081 102%/69	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and beli is a true copy of the original documen		ation is true and correct a	
Alan Israel Name of Person Signing		Signature	September 23, 2003 Date
			UNIE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014534 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

FORSTER: lan James of 31 Great Cob, Springfield, Chelmsford, Essex CM1 5LA (GB)

Sell and assign to: AB DICK HOLDINGS LIMITED, of New Century Park, P.O. Box 53, Coventry CV3 1HJ (GB)

All my interest in the accompanying application for United States Patent being the national Serie No. 10/296, 769 stage of **PCT/GB01/02677**

Filed

15 June 2001 for improvements invented by me December 13, 2013

Jointly with

In or relating to

MEMORY DEVICE

And all my interest in all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents of issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention

_		_		
_:				
S I	α n	ыят	ııre	

Ian James FORSTER Date

Witness

MR. ADRIAN NIGEL FARR

RECORDED: 09/23/2003

THE MILL HOUSE BRAN END,

DUNMOW, ESSEX

PATENT

REEL: 014534 FRAME: 0842